NG S\ A R W N

[ v L S - D\ T\ IR S S > R O R S R L e e e T o T
W 1 S i R W N = S WO 1Nt bW N =S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 for IGA #DE111026-001 with the Arizona Department of

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Economic Security for the One Stop Division of the Education Department)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-134
the Arizona Department of Economic Security entered into intergovernmental
agreement (IGA) #DE111026-001 with the Tohono O'odham Nation to provide the
Nation with funds for specific Workforce Investment Act (WJIA) employment and
training programs operated by the Education Department’'s One Stop Division; and
the Arizona Department of Economic Security has allocated fands to the Nation for
FY2013 in the amount 0f$256,254.00 for the period beginning April 1, 2012 to June 30,
2014, which has been approved under TOLC Resolution #12-412; and
the One Stop Division has seven (7) program budgets for FY13 effective throngh June
30,2013 and nowrequests toamend such budgets toreflect the newIDCrate 0f18.43%
from previous IDC rate of 18.82%; and
the following outlines the adjustments to eachbudget and line item affected, the total
budget amount and allocation amount does not change, 1) account #600-13-2011
increases line item 7075 Fuel and line item 7110 Communication Expense and
decreasesline 9000 Indirect Cost Charges, 2) acconnt#600-13-2012 increasesline item
7665 Client Support and decreases line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges, 3) account #600-
13-2013 increases line item 7075 Fuel and decreases line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges,
4) account #600-13-2014 increases line item 7665 Client Support and decreases line
9000 Indirect Cost Charges, 5) account #600-13-2015 increases line item 7110
Communication Expense and decreases line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges, 6) account
#600-13-2016increasesline item 7665 Client Supportand decreases line 9000 Indirect
Cost Charges, 7) account #600-13-2017 increases line item 7665 Client Support and
decreases line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges; and
the Human Resources Development Committee and the Budget & Finance Committee

have reviewed the One Stop Division Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE ,BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’odham Legislative Conncilherebyapproves

Amendment#1 between the Arizona Department of Economic Security and the Tohono
O’'odham Nation substantially in the form attached hereto, and anthorizes the

Chairman of the Tohono 0'odham Nation to execute it.




=T -EEE B N7 IR -SE PSS 8 T

[ I S T R R R T e T o T T S W
Moo= O 8 e S s W RN =

W WWWWWWNENNERERNE RN
SNMANMBAWNEOW ST WU & W

RESOLUTION NO. 13-134

(Approving Amendment #1 for IGA #DE111026-001 with the Arizona Department of Economic Security
for the One Stop Division of the Education DPepartment)

Page 2 of 3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil hereby approves

Amendment#1 toreflect the newIDCrate 0f18.43%; from previousIDCrate of18.82%;

FY13 Education Depaxtment - One Stop Division/Department of Economic Security-

State of Arizona Budget of $256,254.00 as follows:

1. Account #600-13-2011 increases line item 7075 Fuel and line item 7110
Communication Expense and decrease line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

2. Account #600-13-2012 increases line item 7665 Client Support and decrease line
9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

3. Acconunt#600-13-2013 increasesline item 7075 Fuel and decrease line 9000 Indirect

Cost Charges.

L

Account #600-13-2014 increases line item 7665 Client Support and decrease line

9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

5. Account #600-13-2015 increase line item 7110 Communication Expense and
decrease line 9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

6. Account #600-13-2016 increases line item 7665 Client Support and decrease line
9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

7. Account #600-13-2017 increases line item 7665 Client Support and decrease line
9000 Indirect Cost Charges.

BEITFINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council anthorizesthe Chairperson
and anydesignated official to expend and administerthe budgetas attached, provided
that any amendment affecting the fands or fanding level shall be submitted for
farthex prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 12™ Day
of APRIL, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncilbyArticle
VI, Section 1 (d)}3)and 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June

18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).
'I%NO ! D%GISLATIVE COUNCIL

othy Jo , Le ative Chairman
h, ih, Leglslative Chai

[l day of , 2013




D G0~ QNN B WD

RESOLUTION NO. 13-134

(Approving Amendment #1 for IGA #DE111026-001 with the Arizona Department of Economic Security
for the One Stop Division of the Education Department)

Page3 of3

ﬂﬁm///ﬂ

Evonne Wilson, | Leglslatlve Secretary

ATTES

J7 day of ,2013.

Said Resolution was submitted for appfrovalfo the office of the Chairlaaz ofthe Tohono O0'odham
Nation on the day of , 2013 at_Y"A4  o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 éf Article VII of the Constitution and will becomé effective

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

ONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

A

othy ]oﬁt}h, [.eg‘slative Chairman

[‘/prPROVED on the [8 day of A/W(/p . 2013
[ ] DISAPPROVED Q‘ 0 o'clock, A M.

b/ LM Y uifduﬂu
DNORRIS JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / Y day of

/yMM ,2013, at_//-/C o'clock, _A .M.
e Sy

Evonne Wilson, I.egfslé/tivé/ Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-134

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 FOR 1GA #DE111026-001 WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
SECURITY FOR THE ONE STOP DIVISION OF THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND: COUNCILMAN LOUIS R. LOPEZ
DATE; APRIIL. 12, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | apsenT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X X
(Roberta Harvey)
342.0 |2 FRANCES G ANTONE (Absent)
(Vernon Smith) (Present) 171.0 X
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
( )
244.9 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45 .
{Louis L. Johnson} y X X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
b 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
{ ) )
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35
(Gerald Fayuant) . X
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 (Diana Manuel)
2, JANA MONTANA 102.30 X
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner}
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 1017.90
(Eugene Enis) ) X
SCHUK TOAK 1. EF%NCI-}S[?. ?TBPHENS 84.90 X
nt ios
2. FREDERICK JOSE
169.8 (Phyll:s Cachora) 84.90 X
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X X
SELLS {Kimberly Mull)
{ ) )
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( y
2119 | 2. IE#IARY LOPE)Z 105.95 X X
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- -0- [05]




