
RESOIUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHIIM I,EGISI.,ATIVE COUNCII
(Approving FY2OI4 Carry Forward Bndgets for the one stop Division of the Education
Depadment IGA # DE1ll026-001 with the arizona Department of Economic secnrlty)

1

t

4

S

6

8

9

10

l1

t2

13

l4

l5

16

t7

l8

19

20

2l
,))

23

24

)<

26

27

28

29

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHER-EAS,

RESOLUTION NO. I3.ItI

the Arizona Departm€nt of Economic security entered into an intergovernmental

agreement (IGA) #DEfll025-001 with the Tohono O'odham Nation to provide the

Nation with funds for speciflc Worldorce Investm€nt Act Gf/fA) employment and

training programs oBerated by the Education Department's One Stop Dlvlsioni and

the IGA was approved by thls f,egislative Council Resolution #12-412t a'[jl

pursrant to the IGA, the Arizona Department ofEconomic secnrity has allocated funds

to the Nation for FY20l3 in the amotrnt of$256,254.00 for the period beginning Aprll

l, 2012 to June 30, 2o14; and

the Onestop Division FY20l3 brdgets w€re amendedto reflectthe programp€rlodof

July l, 2012 to June 30, 2013, to coincide with the State's llscal yeari and

the One Stop Divlsion has expended funds in FY20l3 l€aving a total amount of

$214,967.99 tobe carrl€d forward into FY2014; and

the One Stop Division has sev€n (7) program budgets and requests to expend these

budgetsperattachedbudgets;andthesebudgetsasidentiliedinthefollorvlngtable;

and

Acct # Program llrnount

600,14.2061 PY12 Dislocated Worker $5,735.49

60lD.14.2'D62 FYl3 Dislocated Worker $27,272.14

600.14.2063 PYl2 Administration st,729.OO

600.14.2054 PYl2 Youtb Program $92,085.29

600.14.2065 PYl2 Adult Admin $3,056.00

600.141.2055 PYl2 Adult Program s7.s72.oo

600.14.2|n67 FYl3 Adult Program $75,5r8.07

Total: s214,967.99

WHENBAS, the Human Resources Development committee and the Budget & Finance Committee

have reviewed the one stop Division Budget and recomrnend its approval and

adoption.

ow,IIHEREFoRE,BEITRf,SoLVEDthattheTohonoo'odhanLegislativecouncildoesh€reby

approve and authorize the expenditure ofthe F"Y 2014 state carry Forward Budgets for



I

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ll

RESOI,UTION NO. I3.IAI
FY2O14 Carry Forward Bndgets for the One Stop Ditision ofthe Education Departm€nt IGA

DElll026-00l wlth the Arizona Department of Economic Securlty)
2 oI3

the Education Department - On€ Stop Division €lfective July l, 2013 to Iune 30, 2Ol4

in the amount of 211L,967.99,

Acct # Program llrnoInt
600.14.2061 PYl2 Dislocated Worker $5,735.49

6''0.14.2062 FYl3 Dislocated Worker $27,272.14

500.14.2063 PYl2 Adrninistration $3,729.00

600.14.2064 PYl2 Youth Prograln $92.0t5.29

600.r4,2065 PYl2 Adult Admin $3,056.00

600.14.2065 PYl2 Adult Program s7,t72.OO

600.14.2057 FYl3 Adult Program $75,51t.07

Total: $2tt1,967.99

BE IT FINIILf,Y RESOLVED bythe Tohono O'odhamLeglslative Council authorizes the Chairlrerson

andanydeslgnated olllclal to expend and adminlster the budgetas attached, provided

that any amendment alfecting the funds or funding level shall be submitted for

further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Thc foregoing Resolutionwas passedby the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council on the 4l: Day
ofMAY.2013 at a meeting at whlch a quorumwas present with a votc of2.7t0.5O FOR; -0- AGAINSI;

NOT VOIINGT and -0- ABSENT, pursuant to the pow€rs vested in the Councll by Article VI,
Sectlon I (dl(3) & l(O ofthe Constitutlon ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Natlon on January lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuantto Sectlon 16 oftheActoflune 18,1934(48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHIIM LEGISI,ATIVE cII

t2

l3

l4

15

l6
t7
18
19
20
2l
1)
23
24

)<

26

71

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

T^imjthy loaquin, Lj
,&-a^vot //

atlve SecretaryEvlnne Wilson,.1/t.y'g ilav oI7>-



RBSOf,UTION NO. l3-r8r
(Approving FY2OI4 Carry Forward Bndgets for the One Stop Division ofth€ Educatlon Department IGA
# DElll026-001 with the Arizona Department ofEconomic Securlty)
Page 3 of3

1

2
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
11
t2
l3
t4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
2l
1'

23
24
)<
26
,1
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

,r/ ***ou"o

I I DISAPPROVED

ortne fr aar", 4ilQflf ,ro*

^t 
/0i3[ o'"r""v, / .*.u

Said R€solution was submitted for ap
Nation on t},e I 4 dav of Z

roval to the omce ofthe Chairmatr of the Tohono O'odham

pursuant to th€ provisions ofse ctlo6 {oi
2o'3 at h62 o'clock, f ,u.,

6le vII ofthe Constitution and will becomeblfective
upon his approval or upon his falltrre
submittal,

eilher approve or disapprove it within 4t hours of

Returncd to the f,egislauve secr etury ootn" /6 Aay ot

zort, ut f o:ef o'crock, A.w.

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Evonne Wilson, Legislativ€ Secr€tary



RESOLUTION NO. 13.181

ACTION: APPROVING FY2O14 CARRY FORWARD BUDGETS FOR TIIE ONE STOP DIVISION OF TIIE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT IGA # D8111026-OO1 WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SDCURITY

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COTINCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

DATE: MAY 21,2013

DISTRICT LEGISLATIV E REPRESENTATI}TS
toF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQTJIVARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberra Harvey)

2. FRANCES c: ANTONE r,4bse )
(Vemon Smirh) lPr.cJerrJ

L7 t.O

171 .0

x

x

CHUKUT KTJK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151 . 10

l5l . 10

x

X

GUACHI
24.9

1, TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t-ouis L. Johrson)

122.45

122.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. CRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANCHILL
( )

I l3.35

113.35

X

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R, LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA

93. l5

93. l5

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

l. CHESTER ANTONE (Absent)
(T ony M|lt tietta) (Present)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuano

100.35

100.35

x

X

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
(Diana Manuel)

2, JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

r02.30

102.30

x

X

SAN XAYIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Sroner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

r07.90

107.90

X

x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anlhonv J. Rios)
FREDERICK JOSE

(Phyllis Cachora)
2.

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

l. ARTHUR WILSON (AbsenO
(Kimberly Mull) fPreser,

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

237 .85

237 .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I, NICHOLAS JOSE()
2. MARY LOPEZ

( )

105.95

105.95

X

X

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- -0-


